
ARCIS SUR AUBE
TC17 – 12-13/09/2020



CLASSEMENT 

FINAL DU 

TOURNOI

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42



PARCOURS DE

JEAN-FRANCOIS

DERON

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff p c

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76 478 436

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24 433 522

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65 462 405

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12 506 271

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71 428 385

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53 484 470

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12 448 399

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71 520 437

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94 445 492

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71 459 450

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29 521 462

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59 275 536

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06 488 450

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12 400 481

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82 536 415

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94 486 335

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88 522 322

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42



PARCOURS DE

JEAN-FRANCOIS

LACHAUD

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff p c p c

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76 544 456

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24 453 543

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65 271 506

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65 490 366

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71 455 345

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53 337 511

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12 475 497

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71 574 451 532 436

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94 398 357

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71 459 415

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29 506 346

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59 435 546

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06 365 470 580 371

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82 488 271

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35 484 311

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42



PARCOURS DE

BENJAMIN

VALOUR

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff p c p c

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76 537 444

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24 432 518

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65 437 520

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65 493 408

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12 451 574 436 532

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71 486 458

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53 451 473

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12 483 573

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94 538 421

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71 465 506

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29 434 344

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59 398 325

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12 496 437

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76 422 338

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88 399 283

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35 553 320

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42



PARCOURS DE

ORPHEE

VISVIKIS

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff p c

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76 340 410

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24 473 468

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65 536 275

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65 324 394

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12 546 435

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71 334 560

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53 452 546

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12 413 489

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71 325 398

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94 358 411

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71 368 507

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29 414 367

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06 426 359

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12 467 372

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82 457 394

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88 437 460

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35 378 502

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42



PARCOURS DE

CLEMENT

MOLLET

Cl. Arcis sur Aube 2020 Pts J G N P Mp Mc Diff p c p c

1 MAZOYER Eric 43 17 13 0 4 491,82 399,06 92,76 404 593

2 MACQUART Mickaël 43 17 13 0 4 477,18 437,94 39,24 355 492

3 DERON Jean-François 43 17 13 0 4 464,18 427,53 36,65 481 400

4 BEHRA Lionel 41 17 12 0 5 467,18 405,53 61,65 334 453

5 LACHAUD Jean-François 39 17 11 0 6 461,53 423,41 38,12

6 DOUTE Fabien 39 17 11 0 6 458,47 415,76 42,71

7 ORDITZ Laetitia 37 17 10 0 7 436,53 427,00 9,53

8 DAHAN Guy 37 17 10 0 7 440,47 409,35 31,12

9 VALOUR Benjamin 37 17 10 0 7 465,35 439,65 25,71 437 496

10 ASTRESSES Pascal 35 17 9 0 8 451,94 423,00 28,94 395 492

11 MOJARD Véronique 33 17 8 0 9 408,71 438,41 -29,71

12 SPANG Cédric 33 17 8 0 9 445,59 424,29 21,29

13 VISVIKIS Orphée 31 17 7 0 10 414,59 432,18 -17,59 372 467

14 SAMPOUX Valentin 29 17 6 0 11 431,06 441,12 -10,06 410 481

15 MOLLET Clément 29 17 6 0 11 442,24 428,12 14,12

16 FERNSNER Philippe 29 17 6 0 11 418,53 459,35 -40,82

17 MARTI Chantal 27 17 5 0 12 379,47 432,41 -52,94 566 329 417 462

18 VANBATTEN Ludovic 27 17 5 0 12 368,35 443,12 -74,76 424 399

19 MARCISET Sébastien 25 17 4 0 13 358,59 444,47 -85,88 510 394

20 OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid 25 17 4 0 13 385,12 443,47 -58,35 377 438

21 PERENNEZ Philippe 24 12 6 0 6 381,08 429,25 -48,17 538 208 368 376

22 PERENNEZ Marie-France 22 12 5 0 7 406,50 459,92 -53,42 630 255 500 543



LE CHALLENGE 

FRUGEOIS

LACHAUD Jean-François 574 451 VALOUR Benjamin

VISVIKIS Orphée 536 275 DERON Jean-François

MOLLET Clément 372 467 VISVIKIS Orphée

DERON Jean-François 520 437 VALOUR Benjamin

VALOUR Benjamin 496 437 MOLLET Clément

VISVIKIS Orphée 546 435 LACHAUD Jean-François

LACHAUD Jean-François 271 506 DERON Jean-François

VISVIKIS Orphée 325 398 VALOUR Benjamin

MOLLET Clément 481 400 DERON Jean-François

LACHAUD Jean-François 532 436 VALOUR Benjamin

Cl. Challenge Frugeois Taux J G N P Mp Mc Diff

1 VISVIKIS Orphée 0,750 4 3 0 1 468,50 370,00 98,50

2 DERON Jean-François 0,500 4 2 0 2 425,25 431,25 -6,00

3 LACHAUD Jean-François 0,500 4 2 0 2 453,00 484,75 -31,75

4 VALOUR Benjamin 0,400 5 2 0 3 443,60 477,60 -34,00

5 MOLLET Clément 0,333 3 1 0 2 430,00 454,33 -24,33



NOUVELLES 

COTES

Clas Nom Prénom S Ancien C Evol C Nouv. C

9  VALOUR Benjamin J 2 028  -26  2 002  

5  LACHAUD Jean-François J 1 998  -5  1 993  

6  DOUTE Fabien J 1 998  -12  1 986  

1  MAZOYER Eric J 1 964  14  1 978  

2  MACQUART Mickaël A 1 899  42  1 941  

3  DERON Jean-François A 1 901  26  1 927  

8  DAHAN Guy J 1 924  -8  1 916  

4  BEHRA Lionel A 1 872  36  1 908  

10  ASTRESSES Pascal J 1 924  -26  1 898  

14  SAMPOUX Valentin A 1 897  -85  1 812  

11  MOJARD Véronique A 1 827  -28  1 799  

12  SPANG Cédric A 1 811  -16  1 795  

7  ORDITZ Laetitia B 1 567  128  1 695  

16  FERNSNER Philippe B 1 713  -31  1 682  

21  PERENNEZ Philippe B 1 593  41  1 634  

13  VISVIKIS Orphée B 1 581  52  1 633  

22  PERENNEZ Marie-France B 1 604  -3  1 601  

18  VANBATTEN Ludovic B 1 558  -24  1 534  

15  MOLLET Clément C 1 400  124  1 524  

17  MARTI Chantal C 1 538  -24  1 514  

20  OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid C 1 501  -27  1 474  

19  MARCISET Sébastien C 1 431  -5  1 426  

Clas Nom Prénom S Ancien C Evol C Nouv. C

7  ORDITZ Laetitia B 1 567  128  1 695  

15  MOLLET Clément C 1 400  124  1 524  

13  VISVIKIS Orphée B 1 581  52  1 633  

2  MACQUART Mickaël A 1 899  42  1 941  

21  PERENNEZ Philippe B 1 593  41  1 634  

4  BEHRA Lionel A 1 872  36  1 908  

3  DERON Jean-François A 1 901  26  1 927  

1  MAZOYER Eric J 1 964  14  1 978  

22  PERENNEZ Marie-France B 1 604  -3  1 601  

5  LACHAUD Jean-François J 1 998  -5  1 993  

19  MARCISET Sébastien C 1 431  -5  1 426  

8  DAHAN Guy J 1 924  -8  1 916  

6  DOUTE Fabien J 1 998  -12  1 986  

12  SPANG Cédric A 1 811  -16  1 795  

18  VANBATTEN Ludovic B 1 558  -24  1 534  

17  MARTI Chantal C 1 538  -24  1 514  

9  VALOUR Benjamin J 2 028  -26  2 002  

10  ASTRESSES Pascal J 1 924  -26  1 898  

20  OBOUGOU FOUDA Ingrid C 1 501  -27  1 474  

11  MOJARD Véronique A 1 827  -28  1 799  

16  FERNSNER Philippe B 1 713  -31  1 682  

14  SAMPOUX Valentin A 1 897  -85  1 812  

EVOLUTION 

COTES


